

February 16, 2024

To

<b>BSE Limited</b> Department of Corporate Services Listing Department P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001 <i>Scrip Code: 542367</i>	<b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> Listing Department Exchange Plaza Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051 <i>Scrip Symbol: XELPMOC</i>
--	---

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")**

In accordance with Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(3) of Listing Regulations, please find enclosed herewith a copy of advertisements giving information of the financial results for the 3<sup>rd</sup> quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023, as specified in Regulation 33 of Listing Regulations.

The above-mentioned advertisement is published in Financial Express (English Newspaper) & Hosadigantha (Kannada Newspaper) on February 16, 2024.

The same has also been uploaded on the Company's website which may be viewed at <https://www.xelpmoc.in/statutoryads>.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**For Xelpmoc Design and Tech Limited**

**Vaishali Kondbhar**  
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)  
Encl: As above



**XELPMOC DESIGN AND TECH LIMITED**

**Registered Office:** #17, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Agies Building, 1<sup>st</sup> A Cross, 5<sup>th</sup> Block, Koramangala, Bengaluru - 560034

**Corporate Office:** 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, My Home Twitza, Plot No.30/A, Sy No 83/1, Raidurg Village, Serilingampally Mandal, Rangareddy (D) - 500081

**CIN NO:** L72200KA2015PLC082873 | **Website:** [www.xelpmoc.in](http://www.xelpmoc.in) | **Email:** [hello@xelpmoc.in](mailto:hello@xelpmoc.in) | **Ph No:** 080 4370 8160

Bengaluru | Hyderabad | Mumbai | Gurugram

**BONLON INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN: L27100DL1999PL009307  
 Regd. Office: 7A/39 (12-F), W.E.A. Chandra Market, Koral Bagh, New Delhi - 110005  
 Website: www.bonlonindustries.com, E-mail: cs@bonlonindustries.com, Tel: 011-47532702, Fax: 011-47532708

**Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Previous Year ended	
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	9,262.84	13,073.48	16,315.51	31,284.87	34,730.09	51,103.88
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	92.86	27.43	21.57	202.02	272.09	221.48
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	92.86	27.43	21.57	202.02	272.09	221.48
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	69.04	20.45	17.06	150.75	212.00	168.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	69.04	20.45	17.06	150.75	212.00	168.45
6	Equity Share Capital	1,416.34	1,416.34	1,416.34	1,416.34	1,416.34	1,416.34
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	6,045.23
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):						
(a) Basic (in ₹)	0.49	0.14	0.12	1.00	1.50	1.19	
(b) Diluted (in ₹)	0.49	0.14	0.12	1.00	1.50	1.19	

**Notes:** - 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bonlonindustries.com

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 14-02-2024

**XELPMOC DESIGN AND TECH LIMITED**

Registered Office: #17, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Agles Building, 1<sup>st</sup> 'A' Cross, 5<sup>th</sup> Block, Koramangala, Bengaluru - 560 034, Karnataka, India. Tel. No: 080 4370 8380; E-mail: vaishali.kondhar@xelpmoc.in, Website: www.xelpmoc.in

**Statement of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended December 31, 2023	Nine months ended December 31, 2023	Quarter ended December 31, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023	Quarter ended December 31, 2023	Nine months ended December 31, 2023	Quarter ended December 31, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	11,171.42	34,505.32	37,435.05	154,162.99	11,344.89	55,594.79	39,121.35	147,420.00
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	11,808.62	(51,377.74)	(38,746.71)	(141,458.35)	4,825.72	(72,001.09)	(48,068.26)	(162,270.35)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	11,808.62	(51,377.74)	(38,746.71)	(141,458.35)	4,650.89	(72,346.70)	(48,068.26)	(164,420.95)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12,347.40	(57,455.09)	(38,694.44)	(137,471.00)	5,099.67	(78,543.74)	(47,991.83)	(160,378.84)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	12,347.40	27,697.19	(38,855.83)	(355,239.89)	4,075.19	6,710.25	(47,802.70)	(378,275.27)
6	Equity share capital	146,284.13	146,284.13	145,108.92	145,284.13	146,284.13	146,284.13	145,284.13	146,284.13
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	494,356.93	-	-	-	506,963.32
8	Earnings per share of (Rs. 10 each) **								
a) Basic (Rs.)	0.84	(3.83)	(2.67)	(9.48)	0.35	(5.38)	(3.30)	(11.25)	
b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.83	(3.84)	(2.60)	(9.23)	0.34	(5.25)	(3.22)	(10.76)	

\*\*EPS is not annualized for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, and quarter ended December 31, 2022.

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and www.xelpmoc.in  
 2. The statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have conducted a "limited review" of these results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Xelpmoc Design and Tech Limited  
 Srinivas Kooru  
 Whole-time Director and Chief Financial Officer  
 Date: February 14, 2024

**AROHAH FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**

Registered Office: PTI Building, 4th Floor, DP 9, Salt Lake, Sector-V, Kolkata - 700091, West Bengal, India  
 T: +91 33 4015 6010 | CIN: U74140WB1999PLC053189  
 E-mail: compliance@arohan.in | website: www.arohan.in

**Financial Results of Arohan Financial Services Limited for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023**

[Regulation 52(B) read with Regulation 52(C) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

(All amounts in lakhs of INR, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		31 December 2023	31 December 2022	31 March 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	41,428.32	23,702.61	1,06,945.38
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	11,770.40	1,079.25	8,995.36
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	11,770.40	1,079.25	8,995.36
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	8,075.92	879.70	7,071.83
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7,997.35	805.64	6,808.96
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	18,240.78	13,967.77	15,038.85
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	45,125.85	22,672.20	24,846.43
8.	Securities Premium Account	1,17,733.79	86,082.83	93,917.23
9.	Net worth	1,81,100.40	1,22,722.60	1,33,802.51
10.	Paid Up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	5,35,609.05	3,98,250.62	4,53,348.93
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.96	3.25	3.39
13.	Earnings Per Share (of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
1. Basic: (in INR)	6.91	0.75	6.05	
2. Diluted: (in INR)	5.50	0.74	5.84	

**Notes:**  
 (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, (SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015). The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.arohan.in)  
 (b) For the other time items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Ltd. and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.arohan.in)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Arohan Financial Services Limited  
 Sid-  
 Manoj Kumar Nambiar  
 Managing Director  
 (DIN : 03172919)  
 Place: Kolkata  
 Date: 14 February 2024

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

This notice is being issued by Chubb INA Holdings Inc's liaison office in Mumbai (Chubb LO) pursuant to the Guidelines on Establishment and Closure of Liaison Office in India by an Insurance Company registered outside India dated 17 October 2022 ("IRDAI LO Guidelines") issued by the Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India ("IRDAI").  
 The Chubb LO having foreign company registration number being F020391 and its registered office at Dev Centre, 15<sup>th</sup> Floor, Park Road No. 18, Eastern Express Highway, Thane - 400601, Maharashtra, India was incorporated on 13 September 2022 as a liaison office of Chubb INA Holdings Inc ("Chubb US").  
 The Chubb LO is in the process of filing an application with the IRDAI and the Registrar of Companies, Maharashtra ("RoC"), seeking their approval for closure of the Chubb LO and termination of the proposals to Chubb US in accordance with the IRDAI LO Guidelines and subject to the terms and conditions of the Reserve Bank of India, Foreign Exchange Management Act 1999, Central Bank of Direct Taxes and other applicable laws by which the Chubb LO is governed in India.  
 This publication is intended to provide to the public notice of the proposed closure of the Chubb LO, subject to the approval of the IRDAI and RoC. Any clarifications required may be addressed to Chubb LO at its registered office within 30 (thirty) days from the date of this notice or their e-mail ID [Pranav.Ramiah@chubb.com](mailto:Pranav.Ramiah@chubb.com).  
 Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 16.02.2024  
 Sid-  
 Pushpa Ramesh

**DSI KEEP LEARNING LIMITED**

(Formerly known as DSI Communications Limited)  
 CIN: L02100MH1999PC054320  
 Regd. Office: 419 A, Anar Chambers, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Tardio, Mumbai-400034  
 Tel: 022-4002127 Email: [compliance@dsi-keeplearning.com](mailto:compliance@dsi-keeplearning.com), Website: [www.dsi-keeplearning.com](http://www.dsi-keeplearning.com)  
 Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	FOR QUARTER		NINE MONTHS		FOR QUARTER	
		ENDED 31.12.2023	31.12.2023	ENDED 31.12.2022	31.12.2022	ENDED 31.12.2022	31.03.2022
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	44.20	44.20	44.20	44.20	44.20	44.20
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-0.46	-0.46	-0.46	-0.46	-0.46	-0.46
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-0.46	-0.46	-0.46	-0.46	-0.46	-0.46
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6.37	24.00	17.33	17.33	17.33	17.33
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6.37	24.00	17.33	17.33	17.33	17.33
6	Shareholders' Equity (including Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of previous accounting year)	975.88	975.88	975.88	975.88	975.88	975.88
7	Shareholders' Equity (including Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of previous accounting year) (after tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Other Income	-0.05	-0.05	-0.05	-0.05	-0.05	-0.05
9	Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and nine months ended Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Wednesday, 14th February, 2024. The full format of the Quarterly and nine months ended Un-audited Financial Results is available on the website of the Company ([www.dsi-keeplearning.com](http://www.dsi-keeplearning.com)) and on the website of the Stock Exchange, i.e. BSE Ltd. ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).  
 For DSI Keep Learning Limited  
 Sid-  
 Saroja Padada  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 Date: 14th February, 2024  
 DIN: 00138534

**SHARAT INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN: L05905AP1999PL011276  
 Regd Office: Venkannagalem Village, P.O. Odur Mandal, Nellore District, AP Pin 524002  
 Mob : 88976 28787, Email: [cs@sharatindustries.com](mailto:cs@sharatindustries.com), Website: [www.sharatindustries.com](http://www.sharatindustries.com)

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DEC 2023**

All amount in Rupees in Lakhs (Except per share data)

Sl.No	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		31/12/2023	31/12/2023	31/12/2022	31/03/2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6,084.32	23,821.81	8,585.02	33,600.72
2	Total Expenses	5,962.50	25,059.18	8,434.88	32,892.02
3	Net Profit before tax for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	121.82	762.63	250.15	908.69
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	90.91	551.73	180.56	649.52
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income)	90.91	551.73	180.56	638.26
6	Equity share capital	2,391.25	2,391.25	2,391.25	2,391.25
7	Other equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share Face value of Rs. 10 each Basic and Diluted EPS in Rs	0.38	2.31	0.76	2.87

Note: 1 Key numbers of Standalone results are as under:

Sl.No	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		31/12/2023	31/12/2023	31/12/2022	31/03/2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6,084.32	23,821.81	8,585.02	33,600.72
2	Net Profit before tax for the period	121.82	762.63	250.15	908.69
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	90.91	551.73	180.56	654.42

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and also on the website of the company at [www.sharatindustries.com](http://www.sharatindustries.com).

Place: Nellore  
 Date: 14th Feb 2024  
 Sid-  
 S. Prasad Reddy  
 Managing Director  
 (DIN : 00690944)

**CHEMMANUR CREDITS AND INVESTMENTS LIMITED**

Registered office: Mangalochayam Building, Round South, Thiruvur - 680 001, Kerala  
 CIN:U69923KL2008PLC023560

**STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER, 31 2023**

(Presented ₹ in Lakhs other than Share data and EPS)

	3 Months ended December 31 2023	3 Months ended December 31, 2023	Preceding 3 months ended December 31, 2022	Corresponding 3 months ended December 31, 2022	Year to date figures for current period		Previous Year ended March 31, 2023
					December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
<b>Revenue from operations</b>							
(i) Interest Income	2,554.53	2,392.44	1,896.15	7,211.12	5,475.00	7,406.46	
(ii) Dividend Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
(iii) Rental Income	22.88	22.88	22.88	68.64	68.64	91.53	
(iv) Fees and commission income	67.27	244.65	112.12	330.08	203.34	815.38	
(v) Total revenue from operations	2,644.68	2,659.97	2,031.15	7,609.84	5,746.98	8,313.37	
(vi) Other Income	17.95	0.16	0.47	17.87	2.11	72.8	
(vii) Total revenue (i) + (vi)	2,662.63	2,660.13	2,031.62	7,627.71	5,749.09	8,386.15	
<b>Expenses</b>							
(i) Finance costs	1,180.50	1,158.26	965.52	3,521.80	2,840.22	3,924.87	
(ii) Impairment of financial instruments	12.78	14.74	40.67	13.30	102.75	81.60	
(iii) Employee benefit expenses	950.37	930.53	670.62	2,870.36	1,940.28	2,640.89	
(iv) Depreciation, amortisation and impairment	238.48	220.92	187.13	681.55	582.36	763.30	
(v) Other expenses	287.56	248.53	201.87	719.78	527.74	750.78	
(vi) Total expenses	2,649.49	2,571.18	2,066.81	7,806.57	5,973.35	8,117.24	
(vii) Profit/(loss) before tax (B1 - IV)	12.84	88.95	-34.19				

